

## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

## **BY-LAW**

Number \_\_\_171 \_\_-2018

To authorize the acquisition of 917	and 927	Bovaird	Drive	West,	Brampton,	Ontario
Ward 5						

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton has determined that it is in the interest of The Corporation of The City of Brampton to acquire 917 and 927 Bovaird Drive West, Brampton;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

- 1. That the Agreement of Purchase and Sale executed by The Corporation of The City of Brampton for the purchase of 917 and 927 Bovaird Drive West, accepted June 15, 2018, be and is hereby approved and ratified;
- 2. That the Comissioner of Community Services be and he is hereby authorized to execute any agreements or other documents necessary for the completion of the City's purchase of 917 and 927 Bovaird Drive West, on terms acceptable to the Manager, Realty Services and in a form acceptable to the City Solicitor or designate.

ENACTED and PASSED this 11th day of July, 2018.

Approved as to form.

2018/06/27

C. Pratt

Approved as to content.

2018/06/27

D. Bennet

Linda Jeffrey, Mayor

Peter Fay, City Clerk